RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF REVISING THE SOLID |
WASTE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL FEES AT |
COUNTY FACILITIES, AS PROPOSED BY THE | RESOLUTION NO.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, RESOURCE |
RECOVERY AND WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION |

WHEREAS, according to Chapter 17 of the Santa Barbara County Code, the Board of
Supervisors may revise the established Solid Waste Handling and Disposal Fees charged at
County facilities upon the recommendation of the Public Works Department Director; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the revised rate schedule will be just,
fair, reasonable and sufficient to provide service to the public; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the revised rate schedules will
provide a reasonable return to the franchisees operating pursuant to exclusive franchise
agreements in Santa Barbara County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

That the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, pursuant to state law and
Chapter 17 of the Santa Barbara County Code, hereby, revises the Collection Rates charge by
the Franchisees, as presented in the schedules attached, upon recommendation of the Director
of Public Works. Each of the rates established by the Resolution supersedes the rates
established previously. Each of the rates established by this resolution will be effective July 1,
2021 and will continue to be in effect until revised, repealed, or otherwise amended.
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PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa
Barbara, State of California, this day of 2021, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

ATTEST: ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
MONA MIYASATO COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: By:
BOB NELSON, Chair
Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
MICHAEL GHIZZONI FORM: BETSY SCHAFFER
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By: By:

Deputy County Counsel



Zone 1
Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services

High Density Service Rate (<3/4 acre) Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Basic - 128 gallons S 72.53 |1.5 cubic yard S 17114 S 34228 S 51342 S 68456 S 855.70 S 1,026.84

Standard - 96 gallon S 66.49 |2 cubic yard $ 22819 $ 45638 S 68456 S 912,75 $ 1,140.94 S 1,369.13

Minimum - 64 gallons S 60.46 |3 cubic yard S 34228 S 68456 S 1,026.84 $ 1,369.13 S 1,711.41 S 2,053.69

Single-can - 32 gallons S 54.58 |4 cubic yard S 456.38 S 912.75 S 1,369.13 $ 1,825.50 S 2,281.88 S 2,738.25

Additional Containers

Trash S 12.04

Greenwaste S 5.70 |Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Recycling No charge 1.5 cubic yard $ 100.62 $ 201.23 $ 301.85 S 40247 $ 503.09 $ 603.70
2 cubic yard S 13416 S 26831 S 40247 $ 536.63 S 67078 S 804.94
3 cubic yard $ 201.23 $ 40247 S 603.70 S 80494 $ 1,006.17 S 1,207.41

Low Density Service Rate (>3/4 acre) 4 cubic yard S 26831 S 536.63 S 80494 S 1,073.25 S 1,341.56 S 1,609.88

Basic - 128 gallons S 92.89

Standard - 96 gallon S 84.74 |Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Minimum - 64 gallons S 76.62 |1.5 cubic yard $ 99.13 $ 19825 $ 297.38 $ 39650 $ 49563 S 594.75

Single-can - 32 gallons S 68.67 |2 cubic yard S 13217 $ 26433 S 39650 $ 52867 S 660.84 S  793.00
3 cubic yard $ 198.25 $ 39650 $ 59475 $ 793.00 $ 991.25 S 1,189.50

Additional Containers 4 cubic yard S 264.33 S 52867 S 793.00 $ 1,057.34 $ 1,321.67 S 1,586.00

Trash S 14.11

Greenwaste S 7.67 |Recycling - Cardboard 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Recycling No charge 1.5 cubic yard $ 5595 $ 9913 $ 14248 $ 18584 $ 229.17 S 27251
2 cubic yard S 7339 $ 13149 $ 189.79 S 24810 $ 30641 $ 364.73

Residential Service Levels are measured in combined 3 cubic yard 5 10420 5 19138 $ 27558 5 36632 5 45377 $ 54124

o 4 cubic yard $ 13579 S 252.04 S 36291 $ 48529 $ 601.90 $ 718.52
Trash/Green Waste Gallons. Recycling is included.
Other Charges Roll-Off Services Rate

Extra Bag Tag S 3.92 |Daily Rental - All Sizes $ 5.16

*Distance per 100 feet - Tr/Gw S 8.08

*Distance per 100 feet - Rec S 4.04 |Haul to Transfer Station Per Load

**Distance per 1000 feet - Comm $ 5.03 11 & 18 cubic yards S 177.08

Backyard Recycling Collection S 10.38 25 & 40 cubic yards $ 197.98

Curbside Recycling Only S 10.38

Greenwaste Only S 12.42 |Haul to Tajiguas Per Load

Container exchange > 1x per year $ 13.18 | allsizes $ 260.41

Returned Check S 18.40

Reactivation Residential S 12.26 |Roll-Off Compactors $ 322.05

Reactivation Commercial S 26.38

Recycling Non-Compliance
Compacted Waste

Pup Truck not req. for safety
Collection Agency

Cleaning Bins > 1x per year
Install Locks

Lock replacement

Bin rental per day

Bin rental dumps

S
S
S
S
$
$

Per rate schedule

20% Surcharge on Trash
Twice the Trash Rate

17.60
15.74
54.53
72.67
18.17

1.26




Zone 1

Solid Waste Service Rates p.2 of 2

FY 2021/22

* When cans are located over 100 feet from the traveled
roadway, this charge for residential walk-in or drive-in
service may be levied for each 100-foot multiple over 100
feet. The fee shall be reduced by half if service is for trash or
organics only. The charge to reach the nearest customer,
reducing the distance to the further customers, shall be
divided equally among each customer. For purposes of this
paragraph, a private road, service road or driveway on
which six or more customers are located shall be considered
a traveled roadway.

** Fee for each 1000 feet of extra distance traveled going in
& out per month for collection.

*** Applies to return trip to an area already serviced &
Montecito dumps on Thursday.

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates

Commercial Can Service
132gallon cans 1x/wk $ 44.22
2 32 gallon cans 1x/wk $  54.60
332gallon cans 1x/wk $ 64.98
4 32 gallon cans 1x/wk § 75.35
190 gallon Recycle Car $ 29.72
Additional Trash Cans $  9.25
Bi-weekly

Commercial Bin Rental

1.5 cubic yard S 32.04
2 cubic yard S 38.09
3 cubic yard S 42.10
4 cubic yard S 48.11
Commercial Extra Dumps
Standard - High Density

1.5 cubic yard S 40.54
2 cubic yard S 50.65
3 cubic yard S 70.81
4 cubic yard S 91.00
Standard - Low Density

1.5 cubic yard S 25.42
2 cubic yard S 31.60
3 cubic yard S 43.97
4 cubic yard $ 56.30

***Non-Standard - High Density

1.5 cubic yard S 65.52
2 cubic yard S 87.36
3 cubic yard $ 131.05
4 cubic yard S 174.72
***Non-Standard - Low Density

1.5 cubic yard S 40.15
2 cubic yard S 53.55
3 cubic yard S 80.30
4 cubic yard S 107.07

Commercial
Food Scraps
$ 3537
S 43.68
$  51.99
S 60.28
S 7.40

50% the cost of weekly




Zone 2

Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services
(With Green Waste)
Service Level* Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 39.34 1.5 cubic yard $ 17545 S 313.03 S 45063 S 58822 S 72578 S 863.38
60 Gallons S 47.97 2 cubic yard $ 22957 $ 41394 S 598.28 $ 78265 S 967.02 $ 1,151.38
90 Gallons S 56.39 3 cubic yard $ 33039 $ 61020 S 890.04 $ 1,169.85 $ 1,449.69 S 1,729.53
* Includes Recycling & Green Waste 4 cubic yard $ 433.00 S 80797 S 1,182.90 S 1,557.88 S 1,932.81 $ 2,307.78
Residential & Multi-Family Trash includes recycling at 30% of the trash volume
Additional Trash
30 Gallons S 10.70
60 Gallons S 15.84 Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk S5x/wk 6x/wk
90 Gallons S 22.86 1.5 cubic yard $ 12770 $ 21546 S 303.20 S 39095 S 47869 S 566.45
2 cubic yard S 166.20 $ 284.43 S 402.64 S 52087 $ 639.10 $ 757.32
Additional Recycling no charge 3 cubic yard S 236.04 S 417.77 S 599.47 S 78120 S 962.90 S 1,144.63
4 cubic yard $ 307.73 $ 55271 S 797.70 $ 1,042.68 S 1,287.67 $ 1,532.65
Additional Green
30 Gallons S 5.76 Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk S5x/wk 6x/wk
60 Gallons S 6.77 1.5 cubic yard $ 11534 $ 20331 S 29130 $ 379.27 $ 46725 $ 55522
90 Gallons S 7.78 2 cubic yard S 14942 $ 266.42 S 38342 $ 50043 $ 61742 S 734.43
3 cubic yard $ 21047 S 38526 S 560.06 S 734.85 S 909.62 S 1,084.42
4 cubic yard $ 27330 $ 505.90 S 73850 $ 971.10 S 1,203.71 $ 1,436.31
Multi-family w/no Green Waste
Recycling - Cardboard 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Service Level - 1x/wk 1.5 cubic yard $ 5525 $§ 9817 $ 14112 S 184.02 $ 22694 S 269.87
30 Gallons S 35.10 2 cubic yard S 7247 $ 13021 S 187.96 $ 24571 $ 30346 $ 361.20
60 Gallons S 42.64 3 cubic yard $ 10292 $ 18953 $ 27293 $ 36277 $ 44939 $ 535.99
90 Gallons S 49.86 4 cubic yard S 13410 S 24959 S 359.42 S 480.57 $ 596.06 $ 711.55
Additional Trash
30 Gallons S 10.69
60 Gallons S 15.84
90 Gallons S 22.86
Additional Recycling no charge
Service Level - 2x/wk
30 Gallons S 52.54 Extra Bin Services
60 Gallons S 54.79
90 Gallons S 56.22 Extra Dump On-call Bins
Additional Trash 1.5 cubic yard S 4229 1.5 cubic yard S 75.69
30 Gallons S 13.06 2 cubic yard $ 5535 2 cubic yard S 98.83
60 Gallons S 19.08 3 cubic yard S 79.65 3 cubic yard S  141.48
90 Gallons S 26.32 4 cubic yard S 104.38 4 cubic yard S 185.04
Additional Recycling no charge




Zone 2
Solid Waste Service Rates p.2 of 2
FY 2021/22

Misc. - Residential & Commercial

Commercial Cart Services

Extra Bag Tag

Container Exchange >1x year
Return Trip

Check Return

Reactivation after Closure
Redelivery after Closure
Recycling Only

Greenwaste Only

Backyard service - Trash/GW
Backyard service - Recycling

VUV n

Distance per 100' - Trash/GW
Distance per 100' - Recycling
Distance per 1000' Comm
Distance > 500' negotiated

Cart Push out per 25' - Trash/GW
Cart Push out per 25' - Recycling
>200' negotiated

v v n

wvr

Bin Push out per 25' per p/up S
Bin Compacted Waste
Recycling Non-Compliance

Pup Truck not required for safety S
(per container)

Rolloff Service
Rental per day
Service

wn

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates

2.76
12.56
9.31
21.77
16.75
8.36
9.21
12.42
8.18
4.09

4.08
2.04
5.03
1.79
0.91

8.77

Twice the Trash Rate
20% Surcharge on Trash

18.40

4.40
197.75

Trash - Weekly

30 Gallons S 39.48
60 Gallons S 45.96
90 Gallons S 5241
Additional

30 Gallons S 1194
60 Gallons S 1738
90 Gallons S 2284
Trash - 2x per week

30 Gallons S 7211
60 Gallons S 85.04
90 Gallons S 96.66
Additional

30 Gallons S 23.96
60 Gallons S 34.67
90 Gallons S  45.63
Recycling - Weekly

30 Gallons S 15.84
60 Gallons S 2227
90 Gallons S 28.69
Additional

30 Gallons S 9.80
60 Gallons $ 15.20
90 Gallons S 20.77
Green - Weekly

30 Gallons S  16.29
60 Gallons S 1747
90 Gallons S  18.64
Additional

30 Gallons S 6.71
60 Gallons S 7.75
90 Gallons S 8.81

Food Scraps

$ 31.58
S 36.77
$ 41.93
$ 9.56
S 13.91
$ 18.27
S 57.69
$ 68.04
S 77.33
S 19.17
$ 27.74
S 36.50

Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly

Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly




Zone 3

Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services
Mission Canyon and Isla Vista Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Basic - 128 gallons S 59.98 |1.5 cubic yard $ 143.09 S 286.18 $ 42927 S 57236 S 71545 $ 858.54
Standard - 96 gallon S 54.06 |2 cubic yard $ 19079 S 38157 $ 57236 S 763.14 S 953.93 S 1,144.71
Minimum - 64 gallons S 48.12 |3 cubic yard $ 286.18 S 57236 $ 85854 $ 1,144.71 S 1,430.89 S 1,717.07
Single-can - 32 gallons S 42.10 |4 cubic yard $ 38157 S 763.14 S 1,144.71 $ 1,526.29 S 1,907.86 S 2,289.43
Additional Containers
Trash S 13.67 |Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Greenwaste S 6.03 |1.5 cubic yard $ 100.77 S 20155 $ 30232 S 403.09 $ 503.86 S 604.64
Recycling No charge 2 cubic yard $ 13436 S 268.73 $ 403.09 S 53745 S 67182 $ 806.18
Student Housing Backyard Svc. S 15.84 |3 cubic yard $ 20155 S 403.09 $ 60464 S 806.18 S 1,007.73 S 1,209.27
4 cubic yard $ 26873 $ 53745 S 806.18 $ 1,074.91 S 1,343.64 S 1,612.36
Hope Ranch
Basic - 128 gallons S 72.47 |Recycling - Cardboard 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
Standard - 96 gallon S 66.60 |1.5 cubic yard $ 5567 $ 9894 S 142119 $ 18546 S 22871 S 271.98
Minimum - 64 gallons S 60.75 |2 cubic yard S 73.04 $ 13123 $ 18942 $ 24762 S 30580 S 364.01
Single-can - 32 gallons S 54.83 |3 cubic yard $ 103.70 $ 190.99 $ 27502 S 36561 S 45290 $ 540.18
Additional Containers 4 cubic yard $ 13513 $ 25153 $ 36220 S 48433 S 60073 $ 717.10
Trash S 13.67 |(Rate also applies to Isla Vista)
Greenwaste S 6.03
Recycling No charge Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
1.5 cubic yard S 8354 S 167.08 S 250.62 $ 33416 S 41769 $ 501.23
2 cubic yard $ 11139 $ 22277 S 33416 $ 44554 S 55693 S 66831
3 cubic yard $ 167.08 $ 33416 S 501.23 $ 66831 $ 83539 $ 1,002.47
4 cubic yard S 22277 S 44554 S 668.31 $ 891.08 S 1,113.85 $ 1,336.62

Residential Service Levels measured in combined

Trash/Green Waste Gallons. Recycling is included.

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates




Zone 3
Solid Waste Service Rates p. 2 of 3

FY 2021/22
Isla Vista Multifamily Isla Vista

2 32 gallon cans 2x wk S 59.79

Additional Trash Container S 27.68 |Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

1.5 cubic yard S 184.07 S 368.14 S 55221 $ 736.28 S 920.35 $ 1,104.42

Star Route/154 2 cubic yard S 24543 S 490.85 S 736.28 S 981.70 S 1,227.13 $ 1,472.56

Basic S 54.29 |3 cubic yard S 36814 S 736.28 S 1,104.42 S 1,47256 S 1,840.70 $ 2,208.83

Additional Containers 4 cubic yard S 490.85 $ 981.70 S 1,47256 S 1,963.41 S 2,454.26 $ 2,945.11
Trash S 13.67

Greenwaste S 6.03 JRecycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

Recycling No charge 1.5 cubic yard S 104.04 $ 208.08 $ 312.12 $ 416.16 $ 52020 S 624.24

2 cubic yard S 13872 S 277.44 S 416.16 S 55488 $ 69361 $ 83233

New Cuyama/Ventucopa 3 cubic yard S 208.08 $ 416.16 $ 624.24 S 83233 S 1,040.41 S 1,248.49

Basic S 18.05 |4 cubic yard S 27744 S 55488 $ 832.33 $ 1,109.77 S 1,387.21 $ 1,664.65
Additional Trash S 3.89

Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

1.5 cubic yard S 10497 S 209.94 S 31491 S 41988 S 52485 S 629.82

2 cubic yard $ 139.96 S 279.92 S 419.88 S 559.84 $ 699.80 $ 839.75

3 cubic yard $ 209.94 S 419.88 S 629.82 S 839.75 S 1,049.69 $ 1,259.63

4 cubic yard $ 279.92 $ 559.84 S 839.75 $ 1,119.67 S 1,399.59 $ 1,679.51




Zone 3

Solid Waste Service Rates p. 3 of 3
FY 2021/22

Unincorporated Goleta

New Cuyama Service Rates

Service Level* 1.5 Cubic Yard (1x/wk) S 67.73

30 Gallons S 36.92 |2 Cubic Yard (1x/wk) S 94.40

60 Gallons S 46.59 |3 Cubic Yard (1x/wk) S 117.71

90 Gallons S 56.08

Additional Trash Servicing of New Cuyama & Ventucopa Transfer Stations

30 Gallons S 10.72 |Rental Rates per month

60 Gallons S 15.85 2-4 Cubic Yards S 15.12

90 Gallons S 22.19 25 Cubic Yard Roll-Off S 56.76

Additional Recycling no charge

Additional Green Service Rates Per Month

30 Gallons S 5.78 Front Loader S 8,083.54

60 Gallons S 6.79 Double Roll-Off S 1,268.34

90 Gallons S 7.82

Other Charges Roll-Off Services Rate

Daily Rent - all Sizes S 5.01

Extra Bag Tag S 3.92 |Roll-Off Service Rate

*Distance per 100 feet - Tr/Gw S 8.08 Haul to Transfer Station Per Load

*Distance per 100 feet - Rec S 4.04 11 & 18 cubic yards S 171.43

Distance per 1000 feet - Comm.** § 5.30 25 & 40 cubic yards S 191.60

Backyard Recycling Collection S 10.38 Haul to Tajiguas Per Load

Recycling Only S 9.21 11, 18, 25 & 40 cubic yards S 252.09

Greenwaste Only S 12.42 |Compacted Rates

Container exchange > 1x per year  $ 12.66 General Compacted Waste

Returned Check S 18.40 Roll-Off Compactors S 311.69

Reactivation Residential S 12.26 Commercial

Reactivation Commercial S 26.25

Collection Agency S 15.74 |Commercial Can Service Food Scraps

20% Surcharge on Trash
Twice the Trash Rate

Recycling Non-Compliance
Compacted Waste

Pup Truck not required for safety  $ 17.60
(per container)

Cleaning > 1x year S 54.09
Lock Installation S 72.19
Lock Replacement S 18.06
Bin rental per day S 1.25

Bin rental dumps Per rate schedule

*The charge to reach the nearest reducing the distance to
the further customers, shall be divided equally among each
customer.

** Fee for each 1000 feet of extra distance traveled going in
& out per month for collection.

132 gallon cans/wk S 3596
2 32 gallon cans/wk S  46.08
3 32 gallon cans/wk S 56.21
4 32 gallon cans/wk S  66.36
190 gallon Recycle Cart S 34.03
Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly
Additional Trash Cans $ 10.13
Commercial Bin Rental

1.5 cubic yard $ 3180
2 cubic yard S 37.99
3 cubic yard S 41.76
4 cubic yard S 47.73
Commercial Extra Dumps

Standard

1.5 cubic yard S 35.64
2 cubic yard S  44.16
3 cubic yard S 61.19
4 cubic yard S 78.23

$ 28.77
$ 36.86
$ 44,97
$ 53.09
$ 8.10

Non-Standard***

1.5 cubicyard $ 55.33
2 cubicyard S 45.18
3 cubicyard S 67.78
4 cubicyard $ 90.40

*** Applies to return trip to an area already serviced &
Montecito dumps on Thursday.




Zone 4 - Lompoc

Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services
(With Green Waste)

Service Level Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 28.62 |1.5cubicyard S 108.87 $ 217.76 $ 32664 S 43551 S 54441 S 653.28
60 Gallons S 31.05 |2 cubic yard S 131.07 $ 24124 S 35140 $ 46156 $ 571.74 S 681.94
90 Gallons S 33.48 |3 cubic yard S 15550 $ 288.09 S 420.67 $ 55327 S 68583 $§ 77257
Includes Recycling & Green Waste plus up to 2 |4 cubic yard $ 191.13 $ 356.16 $ 521.20 $ 686.19 S 851.23 S 1,016.26
extra Recycling Carts and 1 extra Green Waste |Residential & Multi-Family Trash includes recycling at 30% of the trash volume
Cart upon customer request. Manure price same as Trash
Additional Trash Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 17.11 |1.5cubicyard $ 9333 $ 186.67 S 280.00 $ 373.33 S 466.68 S 560.01
60 Gallons S 18.57 ]2 cubic yard S 111.28 $ 204.83 S 29836 $ 39190 $ 48544 S 579.01
90 Gallons S 21.14 |3 cubic yard S 12994 $ 240.73 S 351.52 $ 46231 $ 573.08 S 64556
Additional Recycling (after included extras) |4 cubic yard S 158.88 $ 296.06 S 43325 $ 57039 $ 70758 S 844.76
30 Gallons $ 5.94
60 Gallons S 7.18 |Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
90 Gallons S 8.49 |1.5cubicyard S 88.68 S 177.37 $ 266.05 $ 35475 $ 44342 S 532.10
Additional Green (after included extra) 2 cubic yard S 10697 $ 196.92 S 286.85 $ 376.77 S 466.69 S 556.64
30 Gallons S 6.32 |3 cubic yard S 127.69 $ 236,57 S 34544 $ 45432 $ 563.20 S 63440
60 Gallons S 6.98 |4 cubic yard S 157.44 S 29341 S 42934 $ 56527 $ 70122 $ 837.17
90 Gallons $ 7.65

350 gallon carts are priced the same as 1.5 CY bins

350 gallon priced at 50% of that rate if bi-weekly.

Multi-family w/no Green Waste Extra Bin Services

Service Level Extra Dump
30 Gallons S 24.25 |1.5cubicyard S  18.43
60 Gallons S 26.22 |2 cubic yard S 25.09
90 Gallons S 28.33 |3 cubic yard S 2739
Includes Recycling and up to 2 extra Recycling |4 cubic yard S 3105
Carts upon customer request On-call Bins

1.5cubicyard S  45.88
Additional Trash 2 cubic yard S 6113
30 Gallons S 17.12 |3 cubic yard S 66.85
60 Gallons S 18.57 |4 cubic yard S 78.86
90 Gallons S 21.14 |Replacement of Lids
Additional Recycling (after included extras) 1.5cubicyard S  40.73
30 Gallons S 5.94 |2 cubic yard S 47.29
60 Gallons S 7.18 |3 cubic yard S 56.50
90 Gallons S 8.49 14 cubic yard S 7095




Zone 4 - Lompoc

Solid Waste Service Rates p. 2 of 2

FY 2021/22

Other Charges

Commercial Cart Services

Extra Bag Tag

Container Exchange > 1x year
Container Cleaning
Replacement of Damaged Cart
Return Trip

Check Return

Resume Service After Closure
Redelivery of Cart After Closure
Fee for Monthly Billing
Backyard Svc. Trash

Backyard Svc. Rec/GW
Recycling Only

Greenwaste Only

Pup Truck Trash

Pup Truck Rec/GW

Distance Refuse - per 100
Distance Rec/GW - per 100'
Distance > 500'
Push out per 25'
Distance > 200’
Bin Distance per 1000 feet*

Temporary InstaBin

Collection Agency

Cleaning Bin > 1x per year
Return Trip

Overloaded Bin per CY

Install Locks

Replace Lock

Locking Bin Service

(per bin x collections per week)

2.87
13.07
13.07
87.03

9.72
22.63
12.26

8.70

1.16

5.71

2.85
16.80
18.28

2.59

1.29

LRV nnn

$ 5.35
$ 2.68
Negotiated
$ 1.76
Negotiated
$ 4.67

Commercial Recycling Non-Compliance = 20%

Surcharge on Trash
Compacted Waste

2x Trash Rate

1x per week Trash

30 Gallons S 27.09
60 Gallons S 29.55
90 Gallons S 3199
Additional

30 Gallons S 2173
60 Gallons S 2359
90 Gallons S 2551
2x per week

30 Gallons S 5423
60 Gallons S 59.12
90 Gallons S 63.95
Additional

30 Gallons S 4347
60 Gallons S 47.26
90 Gallons S 51.03
1x per week Recycling

30 Gallons S 1593
60 Gallons S 18.48
90 Gallons S 2107
Additional

30 Gallons S 1230
60 Gallons S 1455
90 Gallons S 16.88
1x per week Green

30 Gallons S 15.62
60 Gallons S 16.85
90 Gallons S 18.08
Additional

30 Gallons S 1174
60 Gallons S 1264
90 Gallons S 1356

Food Waste Rolloffs

S 21.67 Rental per day S 5.88
S 23.64 Service S 330.07
S 17.38

S 18.87

S  43.38

S 47.29

S 34.77

S 37.81

Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly

Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates




Zone 4 - Santa Ynez
Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services
(With Green Waste)
Service Level Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk Ax/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 33.86 |1.5cubicyard $ 14947 $ 29895 $ 44842 $ 59789 $ 74736 S 896.84
60 Gallons S 39.87 |2 cubic yard S 210.75 $ 388.00 S 565.03 S 74227 S 91930 S 1,096.55
90 Gallons S 46.07 |3 cubic yard S 26749 S 49566 S 72356 S 951.73 $ 1,179.89 S 1,328.88
Includes Recycling & Green Waste plus up to |4 cubicyard ~ $ 337.62 $ 62899 $ 920.70 $ 1,212.07 $ 1,503.43 $ 1,795.14
2 extra Recycling Carts and 1 extra Green Residential & Multi-Family Trash includes recycling at 30% of the trash volume
Waste Cart upon customer request. Manure price same as Trash
Additional Trash Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 18.39 |1.5cubicyard $ 103.78 $ 20756 S 31134 $ 41517 $ 51893 $ 622.72
60 Gallons S 25.72 |2 cubic yard S 14886 S 265.16 S 38145 S 497.76 S 61405 S 730.32
90 Gallons S 33.05 |3 cubic yard S 17464 S 31020 S 44526 S 58134 S 71688 S 852.46
Additional Recycling (after included extras) |4 cubicyard S 214.02 $ 376.02 $ 54876 S 716.23 S 883.77 S 1,051.22
30 Gallons S 5.94
60 Gallons S 7.18 |Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
90 Gallons S 8.49 |1.5cubicyard S 90.76 $ 18151 S 27226 $ 363.03 $ 45377 S 54454
Additional Green (after included extra) 2cubicyard S 130.44 S 240.07 $ 34974 S 45936 S 569.00 S 678.65
30 Gallons S 6.31 |3 cubic yard S 15575 S 28856 S 42135 S 55416 S 68694 S 773.83
60 Gallons S 6.96 |4 cubic yard S 19194 $ 35766 S 52336 S 689.08 S 85479 S 1,020.53
90 Gallons S 7.58

350 gallon carts are priced the same as 1.5 CY bins
350 gallon priced at 50% of that rate if bi-weekly.

Multi-family w/no Green Waste

Extra Bin Services

Service Level

30 Gallons S 29.34
60 Gallons S 35.07
90 Gallons S 40.90
Includes Recycling and up to 2 extra Recycling
Carts upon customer request

Additional Trash

30 Gallons S 18.39
60 Gallons S 25.72
90 Gallons S 33.05
Additional Recycling (after included extras)
30 Gallons S 5.94
60 Gallons S 7.18
90 Gallons S 8.49

Extra Dump
1.5 cubic yard
2 cubic yard
3 cubic yard
4 cubic yard
On-call Bins
1.5 cubic yard
2 cubic yard
3 cubic yard
4 cubic yard

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

30.27
40.35
51.70
65.75

56.03
74.68
86.92
105.36

Replacement of Lids

1.5 cubic yard
2 cubic yard
3 cubic yard
4 cubic yard

$
$
$
$

40.36
46.87
56.00
70.34




Zone 4 - Santa Ynez
Solid Waste Service Rates p. 2 of 2

FY 2021/22
Other Charges Commercial Cart Services

1x per week Trash Food Waste Rolloffs
Extra Bag Tag S 2.87 |30 Gallons S 3223 S 25.79 Rental per day S 5.88
Container Exchange > 1xyear  $ 13.07 |60 Gallons S 3840 S 30.72 Service S 37249
Container Cleaning S 13.07 |90 Gallons S 4457
Replacement of Damaged Cart  $ 87.03 |Additional
Return Trip S 9.72 |30 Gallons S 28.88 S 23.10
Check Return $ 22.63 |60 Gallons S 3473 $ 2778
Resume Service After Closure  $ 17.42 |90 Gallons S 40.58
Redelivery of Cart After Closure $ 8.70
Fee for Monthly Billing S 1.16 |2x per week
Backyard Svc. Trash S 5.71 ]30 Gallons S 6442 S 5154
Backyard Svc. Rec/GW S 2.85 |60 Gallons S 7950 $ 63.60
Recycling Only S 16.80 |90 Gallons S 89.14
Greenwaste Only S 18.28 JAdditional
Pup Truck Trash S 2.59 |30 Gallons S 57.74 S 46.19
Pup Truck Rec/GW S 1.29 |60 Gallons S 69.46 S 5557

90 Gallons $ 8111
Distance Refuse - per 100' S 5.35
Distance Rec/GW - per 100' S 2.68 |1x per week Recycling Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly

Distance > 500' Negotiated |30 Gallons S 15.54
Push out per 25' S 1.76 |60 Gallons S 18.26
Distance > 200’ Negotiated |90 Gallons S 21.07

Bin Distance per 1000 feet* S 4.67 |Additional

30 Gallons S 12.02
Temporary InstaBin S 157.45 |60 Gallons S 14.44
Collection Agency S 15.74 |90 Gallons S 16.87
Cleaning Bin > 1x per year S 39.07
Return Trip S 33.50 |1x per week Green Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly
Overloaded Bin per CY S 16.33 |30 Gallons S  13.92
Install Locks $ 35.00 |60 Gallons S 16.48
Replace Lock S 8.16 |90 Gallons S 17.90
Locking Bin Service S 23.32 |Additional

(per bin x collections per week)

Commercial Recycling Non-Compliance =

20% Surcharge on Trash
Compacted Waste

2x Trash Rate

30 Gallons S 10.44
60 Gallons S 1234
90 Gallons S 13.39

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates




Zone 5 - Santa Maria
Solid Waste Service Rates

FY 2021/22
Residential Cart Services Bin Services
(With Green Waste)
Service Level* Trash 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 25.84 |1.5cubicyard $ 9874 S 181.82 $ 26492 $ 34801 S 431.11 S 514.20
60 Gallons S 27.89 |2 cubic yard S 109.45 S 196.89 S 28438 S 371.86 S 459.35 S 546.85
90 Gallons S 29.96 |3 cubic yard S 14062 S 25657 $ 37280 S 489.06 S 605.30 S 721.55
Includes Recycling & Green Waste plus up to 2 |4 cubic yard $ 17530 $§ 32325 S 47120 S 61868 S 767.01 $ 915.03
extra Recycling Carts and 1 extra Green Waste |Residential & Multi-Family Trash includes recycling at 30% of the trash volume
Cart upon customer request. Manure price same as refuse
Additional Trash Recycling 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
30 Gallons S 15.87 |1.5cubicyard S 81.64 S 15035 $ 219.06 S 287.76 S 356.48 $ 425.18
60 Gallons S 17.60 ]2 cubic yard S 8895 S 160.02 S 231.13 S 302.23 S 373.34 S 44445
90 Gallons S 18.50 |3 cubic yard S 11217 S 20465 $ 29737 S 390.10 S 48282 S 575.55
Additional Recycling (after included extras) 4 cubic yard S 13868 S 25573 S 37278 S 489.46 S 606.82 S 723.92
30 Gallons S 4,06
60 Gallons S 5.55 |Green 1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk
90 Gallons S 7.25 |1.5cubicyard $ 8359 S 14858 S 21357 S 27857 S 34356 S 408.56
Additional Green (after included extra) 2 cubic yard S 96.01 $ 16937 S 24274 S 316.12 S 389.52 $ 462.90
30 Gallons S 4.22 13 cubic yard S 12086 S 21643 $ 31214 S 407.88 S 503.59 $ 599.31
60 Gallons S 5.31 |4 cubic yard S 149.70 S 27442 $ 39198 S 512.89 S 634.23 S 755.41
90 Gallons S 6.59

350 gallon carts are priced the same as 1.5 CY bins
350 gallon priced at 50% of that rate if bi-weekly.

Multi-family w/no Green Waste

Extra Bin Services

Service Level

30 Gallons S 21.49
60 Gallons S 23.05
90 Gallons S 24.85
Includes Recycling and up to 2 extra Recycling
Carts upon customer request

Additional Trash

30 Gallons S 15.87
60 Gallons S 17.60
90 Gallons S 18.50
Additional Recycling (after included extras)
30 Gallons S 4,06
60 Gallons S 5.55
90 Gallons S 7.25

Extra Dump

1.5cubicyard $ 22.91
2 cubic yard S 25.15
3 cubic yard S 27.03
4 cubic yard S 3328
On-call Bins

1.5cubicyard S  48.75
2 cubic yard S 53091
3 cubic yard S 58.69
4 cubic yard S  69.00
Replacement of lids
1.5cubicyard S  40.36
2 cubic yard S 46.87
3 cubic yard S 56.00
4 cubic yard S 7034




Zone 5 - Santa Maria
Solid Waste Service Rates p. 2 of 2

FY 2021/22
Other Charges Commercial Cart Services
Extra Bag Tag S 2.87 |1x per week Trash Food Waste Rolloffs
Container Exchange > 1xyear $ 13.07 |30 Gallons S 2936 S 2348 Rental per day $ 5.88
Container Cleaning S 13.07 |60 Gallons S 3196 $ 2557 Service S 24151
Replacement of Damaged Cart S 87.03 |90 Gallons S 34.26
Return Trip S 9.72 |Additional
Check Return $ 22.63 |30 Gallons $ 2355 $§ 1884
Resume Service After Closure  $ 17.42 |60 Gallons S 2549 $ 2040
Redelivery of Can After Closure $ 8.70 |90 Gallons S 27.16
Fee for Monthly Billing S 1.16
Backyard Svc. Trash S 5.71 |2x per week
Backyard Svc. Rec/GW S 2.85 |30 Gallons S 5869 S 46.95
Recycling Only S 16.36 |60 Gallons S 6392 $ 5113
Greenwaste Only S 18.34 |90 Gallons S 6850
Pup Truck Trash S 2.59 |Additional
Pup Truck Rec/GW S 1.29 130 Gallons S  41.09
60 Gallons S 4441
Distance Refuse - per 100’ S 5.39 |90 Gallons S 4715
Distance Rec/GW - per 100' S 2.70
Distance > 500’ Negotiated |1x per week Recycling Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly
Push out per 25' S 1.67 |30 Gallons S 13.46
Distance > 200’ Negotiated 160 Gallons $ 16.03
Bin Distance per 1000 feet* S 4.67 |90 Gallons S 1873
Additional
Temporary InstaBin S 157.45 130 Gallons S 1041
Collection Agency S 15.74 |60 Gallons S 1263
Cleaning Bin > 1x per year S 39.07 |90 Gallons S 1498
Return Trip S 33.50
Overloaded Bin per CY S 16.33 J1x per week Green Bi-Weekly 50% the cost of weekly
Install Locks $ 35.00 |30 Gallons S 14.64
Replace Lock S 8.16 |60 Gallons S 16.26
Locking Bin Service S 23.32 |90 Gallons S 18.04

(per bin x collections per week)

Commercial Recycling Non-Compliance = 20%

Surcharge on Trash
Compacted Waste

2x Trash Rate

Additional

30 Gallons S 1098
60 Gallons S 1221
90 Gallons S 1353

Food Scrap Rates Cannot Exceed Trash Rates
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